

Township of Eagle PO Box 193 Eagle, MI 48822 www.eagletownship.org

POSTING TO FILL A VACANCY OF **EAGLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE**RESUMES TO BE RECEIVED BY DECEMBER 10, 2023 @ 5 PM

Eagle Township is looking for a person to be one of the Eagle Township Trustees. Interested persons must be (1) a resident of Eagle Township for 30 days (2) a registered voter of Eagle Township, and (3) must be at least 18 years of age. Term ends 11/20/2024.

Some of the duties of the township trustee:

- Attend monthly Eagle Township Board meetings (third Thursday of the month)
- Attend special meetings of the Eagle Township Board as scheduled
- Vote on all issues at the Township meetings
- Investigate/study decisions before voting
- Fiduciary responsibilities to manage the affairs of the township for the best interests of the public
- Member of various committees as assigned
- Understand and adhere to the Eagle Township Board Policy

Submit resumes or letters of interest to:

<u>Supervisor@eagletownship.org</u> and <u>Clerk@eagletownship.org</u>

Public interviews will be conducted at a Special Meeting on December 13, 2023 @ 6 pm.

Questions may be directed to Troy Stroud, Supervisor 517-526-2978 or supervisor@eagletownship.org

Troy Stroud, Supervisor Eagle Township

Troy Stroud, Supervisor Laurie Briggs-Dudley, Clerk Chelsea Hoppes, Treasurer Phone: 517-526-2978 Phone: 517-526-7548